

राष्ट्रीय जल विकास अभिकरण जल शक्ति मंत्रालय, भारत सरकार (जल संसाधन, नदी विकास और गंगा संरक्षण विभाग) National Water Development Agency Ministry of Jal Shakti, Government of India (Department of Water Resources, River Development and Ganga Rejuvenation)



No.: Admn-1043/2/2023 /8/67-76

Dated: 1 /09/2023

OFFICE ORDER No 536/2023

Consequent upon transfer of Shri Rakesh Kumar on promotion to the post of D'Man Grade-II in Level-5 of Pay Matrix (Rs.29,200-Rs.92,300) vide Office Order No. 600/2023 dated 01.08.2023 and subsequent relieving from Investigation Division, NWDA, Gwalior vide letter No. NWDA/ID/Gwl/PF-102/737-44 dated 10.08.2023 on 21.08.2023 (A/N), Shri Rakesh Kumar, D'Man Grade-II has assumed his duties with effect from 01.09.2023 (F/N) at Hqrs., NWDA, New Delhi.

2. Shri Rakesh Kumar, D'Man Grade-II is posted at SE (N) Unit, NWDA, Palika Bhawan, New Delhi .

4 09 mm

(Khushal Singh) Dy. Director (Admn.)

Copy to:

- 1. Superintending Engineer (N/S), NWDA, Palika Bhawan, New Delhi.
- 2. Superintending Engineer, Investigation Circle, NWDA, Gwalior.
- 3. Executive Engineer, Investigation Division, NWDA, Gwalior.
- 4. Accounts Officer, NWDA, Saket, New Delhi.
- 5. Shri Rakesh Kumar, D'Man Grade-II, NWDA, New Delhi.
- 6. Personal File/Web Master/ Guard File.

Copy for information:

- 1. PS. to DG, NWDA, New Delhi.
- 2. PS to Chief Engineer (Hqrs.), NWDA, New Delhi.
- 3. Chief Engineer (North), NWDA, Lucknow.

